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2023 16767 Alignment Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Alignment Healthcare Holdings GrpLicensed NC 37,279,402 33,158,206 0.177% 0.177%

2023 16395 Ambetter Of Nc Inc Health HI Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 707,830,071 446,839,654 3.356% 3.533%

2023 16539 Amerihealth Caritas Nc Inc Health N Stock N X Independence Hlth Grp Inc GrpLicensed NC 1,498,233,855 1,305,444,858 7.104% 10.637%

2023 16467 Apex Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 2,206,231 2,047,037 0.010% 10.648%

2023 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 12,395,713,066 10,700,308,941 58.776% 69.423%

2023 15999 Bcbs Of Nc Senior Hlth Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 41,862,561 31,912,068 0.198% 69.622%

2023 16595 Bright Hlth Co Of Nc Health HM Stock N X Bright Hlth Grp Licensed NC -14,856,985 98,696,289 -0.070% 69.551%

2023 15685 Care N Care Ins Co Of Nc Health N Stock N X Licensed NC 208,176,295 181,173,846 0.987% 70.538%

2023 17366 Caresource Nc Co Health HM Stock N X Caresource Grp Licensed NC 1,766,287 371,045 0.008% 70.547%

2023 16526 Carolina Complete Hlth Inc Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 1,084,515,577 975,174,517 5.142% 75.689%

2023 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 7,440,547 5,616,650 0.035% 75.724%

2023 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 415,993,559 337,019,704 1.972% 77.697%

2023 54658 Delta Dental Of Nc Health HI Other N X Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed NC 138,941,287 118,501,387 0.659% 78.356%

2023 17226 Devoted Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Devoted Hlth Grp Licensed NC 15,523,393 12,528,300 0.074% 78.429%

2023 12962 Firstcarolinacare Ins Co Inc Health HM Stock N X Carle Holding Co Grp Licensed NC 104,450,147 95,446,125 0.495% 78.924%

2023 16170 Liberty Advantage Llc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 32,993,156 23,526,209 0.156% 79.081%

2023 16768 Longevity Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Longevity Hlth Grp Licensed NC 38,075,729 34,213,611 0.181% 79.261%

2023 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P North Carolina Farm Bureau GrpLicensed NC 155,456 74,000 0.001% 79.262%

2023 16852 Oscar Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Oscar Health Inc Grp Licensed NC 3,369,632 1,555,240 0.016% 79.278%

2023 16360 Pruitthealth Premier Nc Llc Health HM Limited Liability CorporationML X Unico Premier Grp Licensed NC 6,724,606 4,981,795 0.032% 79.310%

2023 16593 Troy Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 38,794,115 33,447,108 0.184% 79.494%

2023 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 2,190,328,079 1,803,758,850 10.386% 89.880%

2023 16548 Wellcare Hlth Ins Of Nc Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 212,283,614 171,791,063 1.007% 90.886%

2023 16547 Wellcare Of Nc Inc Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 1,922,093,411 1,691,724,120 9.114% 100.000%

2023 TOTAL NC 21,089,893,091 18,109,310,623 100.000%
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2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16767 Alignment Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Alignment Healthcare Holdings GrpLicensed NC 37,279,402 33,158,206

2023 Individual Comprehensive 16395 Ambetter Of Nc Inc Health HI Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 707,830,071 446,839,654

2023 Individual Comprehensive 16539 Amerihealth Caritas Nc Inc Health N Stock N X Independence Hlth Grp Inc GrpLicensed NC 31,558,502 20,894,098

2023 Medicaid Title XIX 16539 Amerihealth Caritas Nc Inc Health N Stock N X Independence Hlth Grp Inc GrpLicensed NC 1,466,675,353 1,284,550,760

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16467 Apex Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 2,206,231 2,047,037

2023 Dental Only 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 87,052,759 76,747,838

2023 Federal employees health benefits plan 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 1,467,712,460 1,363,130,341

2023 Group Comprehensive 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 2,789,648,712 2,366,666,263

2023 Individual Comprehensive 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 3,649,637,549 2,948,970,115

2023 Long-Term Care 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 720,610 1,795,828

2023 Medicare Supplement 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 381,513,817 325,698,276

2023 Other Health 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 314,856,477 171,935,134

2023 Medicaid Title XIX 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 2,436,028,951 2,217,846,499

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 1,252,589,569 1,214,572,338

2023 Vision Only 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 15,952,162 12,946,309

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 15999 Bcbs Of Nc Senior Hlth Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 41,862,561 31,912,068

2023 Individual Comprehensive 16595 Bright Hlth Co Of Nc Health HM Stock N X Bright Hlth Grp Licensed NC -14,856,985 98,696,289

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 15685 Care N Care Ins Co Of Nc Health N Stock N X Licensed NC 208,176,295 181,173,846

2023 Individual Comprehensive 17366 Caresource Nc Co Health HM Stock N X Caresource Grp Licensed NC 1,766,287 371,045

2023 Medicaid Title XIX 16526 Carolina Complete Hlth Inc Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 1,084,515,577 975,174,517

2023 Dental Only 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 7,440,547 5,616,650

2023 Group Comprehensive 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 4,754,088 3,608,451

2023 Individual Comprehensive 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 186,302,896 144,408,790

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 95132 Cigna Hlthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 224,936,575 189,002,463

2023 Dental Only 54658 Delta Dental Of Nc Health HI Other N X Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed NC 138,572,345 118,275,171

2023 Vision Only 54658 Delta Dental Of Nc Health HI Other N X Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed NC 368,942 226,216

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 17226 Devoted Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Devoted Hlth Grp Licensed NC 15,523,393 12,528,300

2023 Group Comprehensive 12962 Firstcarolinacare Ins Co Inc Health HM Stock N X Carle Holding Co Grp Licensed NC 32,270,395 31,824,564

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 12962 Firstcarolinacare Ins Co Inc Health HM Stock N X Carle Holding Co Grp Licensed NC 72,179,752 63,621,561

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16170 Liberty Advantage Llc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 32,993,156 23,526,209

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16768 Longevity Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Longevity Hlth Grp Licensed NC 38,075,729 34,213,611

2023 Other Health 14842 North Carolina Farm Bur Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N P North Carolina Farm Bureau GrpLicensed NC 155,456 74,000

2023 Individual Comprehensive 16852 Oscar Hlth Plan Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Oscar Health Inc Grp Licensed NC 3,369,632 1,555,240

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16360 Pruitthealth Premier Nc Llc Health HM Limited Liability CorporationML X Unico Premier Grp Licensed NC 6,724,606 4,981,795

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16593 Troy Hlth Inc Health HM Stock N X Licensed NC 38,794,115 33,447,108

2023 Group Comprehensive 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 163,233,826 126,774,105

2023 Individual Comprehensive 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 244,658,883 181,531,595

2023 Medicaid Title XIX 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC 1,782,687,026 1,495,511,422

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 95103 Unitedhealthcare Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed NC -251,656 -58,272

2023 Medicare Title XVIII 16548 Wellcare Hlth Ins Of Nc Inc Life, Accident, and HealthN Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 212,283,614 171,791,063

2023 Medicaid Title XIX 16547 Wellcare Of Nc Inc Health N Stock N X Centene Corp Grp Licensed NC 1,922,093,411 1,691,724,120

2023 TOTAL NC 21,089,893,091 18,109,310,623
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NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

NORTH CAROLINA ACCIDENT AND HEALTH BUSINESS - DOMESTICS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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